Case 3:18-bk-30475 Doc 1 Filed 11/14/18 Entered 11/14/18 13:10:53 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 10

Fill in this information to identify your case:		
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:		
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA		
Case number (if known)	Chapter 11	
		Check if this an amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

4/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Age	reement Dated May 2, 2005, As A Business Trust
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years		
	Include any assumed names, trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names		
8.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	47-2552952	
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing address, if different from principal place of business
		111 Woodland Avenue, Suite 705 Lexington, KY 40502	P. O. Box 22278 Lexington, KY 40522
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Fayette County	Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business
			Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
•	Debtor's website (URL)		
5.	Type of debtor	Corporation (including Limited Liability Compan	y (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))
		Partnership (excluding LLP)	
		□ Other. Specify:	

Case 3:18-bk-30475	Doc 1	Filed 11/14/18	Entered 11/14/18 13:10:53	Desc Main
				44/44/40 4.04

Document Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated Debtor May 2, 2005, As A Business Trust

Page 2 of 10 Case number (if known)

11/14/18 1:04PM

7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Cheo	ck one:			
		🛛 Hea	Ith Care Busir	ness	a (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))	
		 Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) 				
		□ Stoo	ckbroker (as d	defin	ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))	
		Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))				
		_	-		ined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))	
		_				
		Non	e of the above	e		
		B. Chec	ck all that appl	ly		
		Tax-	exempt entity	(as	described in 26 U.S.C. §501)	
		🗆 Inve	estment compa	àny.	including hedge fund or pooled investmer	t vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)
					s defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(11))	
				0. (u		
					n Industry Classification System) 4-digit c	
		See	nttp://www.us	scour	ts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics	<u>s-codes</u> .
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check of	one:			
	Bankruptcy Code is the	🛛 Cha	pter 7			
	debtor filing?	🛛 Cha				
			pter 11. Chec	rk al	I that apply	
		- 018	_	_		ad dabta (avaluding dabta awad ta inaidara ar offiliataa)
			L			ed debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).
			0		The debtor is a small business debtor as o	lefined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small
						alance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow
					procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the
			[A plan is being filed with this petition.	
			_	_		epetition from one or more classes of creditors, in
					accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).	,
			0			rts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and
						or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the ndividuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11
					(Official Form 201A) with this form.	
			[The debtor is a shell company as defined	in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.
		🛛 Cha	pter 12			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	—				
J.	cases filed by or against	No.				
	the debtor within the last 8	□ Yes.				
	years? If more than 2 cases, attach a					
	separate list.		District		When	Case number
			District		When	Case number
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a	No				
	business partner or an	🛛 Yes.				
	affiliate of the debtor?					
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list		Debtor			Relationship
	allasit a copulato not		District		When	·
						Case number, if known

Debt	Case 3:18-b ^{or} Sandra W. Rutherf May 2, 2005, As A	ord R	evocable T	0c 1 Filed 11/ Documer rust Agreement Da	nt Page 3 of 10	13:10:53 Desc Main 11/14/18 1:04PM wn)	
	Name	Dusii					
11.	Why is the case filed in this district?	Check all that apply:					
					ipal place of business, or principal assets or for a longer part of such 180 days tha	s in this district for 180 days immediately an in any other district.	
			A bankrupt	cy case concerning de	btor's affiliate, general partner, or partne	rship is pending in this district.	
12.	Does the debtor own or		lo				
	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	-	h additional sheets if needed.				
	immediate attention?		Why de	pes the property need	I immediate attention? (Check all that a	apply.)	
			🗖 lt po	ses or is alleged to po	se a threat of imminent and identifiable h	azard to public health or safety.	
			Wha	t is the hazard?			
			🗖 lt ne	eds to be physically se	ecured or protected from the weather.		
					ls or assets that could quickly deteriorate meat, dairy, produce, or securities-relate	e or lose value without attention (for example, ed assets or other options).	
			□ Othe	er			
			Where	is the property?			
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Cod	e	
			•	property insured?			
			□ No				
			□ Yes				
				Contact name			
				Phone			
	Statistical and admin	istrati	ive informati	on			
13.	Debtor's estimation of		Check on	e:			
	available funds		Funds	will be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.		
			☐ After a	ny administrative expe	nses are paid, no funds will be available	to unsecured creditors.	
14.	Estimated number of	1	40		□ 1,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000	
	creditors		-49 0-99		□ 5001-10,000	□ 50,001-100,000	
			00-199		□ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000	
		□ 2	00-999				
15.	Estimated Assets	□\$	0 - \$50,000		\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			50,001 - \$10		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	\$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			100,001 - \$5		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		Ц\$	500,001 - \$1	million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	\Box More than \$50 billion	
16.	Estimated liabilities	□\$	0 - \$50,000		\$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion	
			\$50,001 - \$10	0,000	\Box \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion	
			100,001 - \$5		🗖 \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion	
		Ц\$	500,001 - \$1	million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion	

Filed 11/14/18 Entered 11/14/18 13:10:53 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 10 Case number (if known) Case 3:18-bk-30475 Doc 1

Debtor	Document Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated May 2, 2005, As A Business Trust
	Name

Request for Relie	ief, Declaration, and Signatures	
	aud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, a	on with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or nd 3571.
7. Declaration and signat of authorized	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the cha	pter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.
representative of debto	or I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf o	f the debtor.
	I have examined the information in this petition and h	ave a reasonable belief that the information is trued and correct.
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is	true and correct.
	Executed on November 14, 2018 MM / DD / YYYY	
	X /s/ Sandra W. Rutherford	Sandra W. Rutherford
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name
	Title Trustee	
0		Date November 14, 2018
8. Signature of attorney	Title <u>Trustee</u> X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor	Date November 14, 2018
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor	
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell	
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name	
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586	
8. Signature of attorney	X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name Caldwell & Riffee	
3. Signature of attorney	 X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name Caldwell & Riffee Firm name 3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101 Post Office Box 4427 	
3. Signature of attorney	 X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name Caldwell & Riffee Firm name 3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101 Post Office Box 4427 Charleston, WV 25364-4427 	
3. Signature of attorney	 X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name Caldwell & Riffee Firm name 3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101 Post Office Box 4427 	
3. Signature of attorney	 X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name Caldwell & Riffee Firm name 3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101 Post Office Box 4427 Charleston, WV 25364-4427 	joecaldwell@frontier.com &
3. Signature of attorney	 X /s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Signature of attorney for debtor Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Printed name Caldwell & Riffee Firm name 3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101 Post Office Box 4427 Charleston, WV 25364-4427 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code 	joecaldwell@frontier.com &

Case 3:18-bk-30475 Doc 1 Filed 11/14/18 Entered 11/14/18 13:10:53 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case: Debtor name Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated						
	May 2, 2005, As A Busi					
United States I	Bankruptcy Court for the:	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA				
Case number ((if known):					

Check if this is an

amended filing

Official Form 204 Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or		cured, fill in only unsecur d, fill in total claim amour			
		professional services, and government contracts)	disputed	value of collateral or se Total claim, if partially secured	toff to calculate unsecure Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	d claim. Unsecured claim		
-NONE-								

Case 3:18-bk-30475

Doc 1 Filed 11/14/18 Entered 11/14/18 13:10:53 Desc Main Page 6 of 10 Document

/ 14/18 1:04PM

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

A Business Trust

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of West Virginia

Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated May 2, 2005, As

In re

Debtor(s)

Case No.	
Chapter	

11

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR(S)

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016(b). I certify that I am the attorney for the above named debtor(s) and that 1. compensation paid to me within one year before the filing of the petition in bankruptcy, or agreed to be paid to me, for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of or in connection with the bankruptcy case is as follows:

For legal services, I have agreed to accept	\$ 5,000.00
Prior to the filing of this statement I have received	\$ 5,000.00
Balance Due	\$ 0.00

2. The source of the compensation paid to me was:

> Debtor \Box Other (specify):

3. The source of compensation to be paid to me is:

- Debtor \Box Other (specify):
- 4. I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with any other person unless they are members and associates of my law firm.
 - □ I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compensation with a person or persons who are not members or associates of my law firm. A copy of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the people sharing in the compensation is attached.
- 5. In return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy case, including:
 - a. Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to file a petition in bankruptcy;
 - b. Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, statement of affairs and plan which may be required;
 - c. Representation of the debtor at the meeting of creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned hearings thereof;
 - d. Representation of the debtor in adversary proceedings and other contested bankruptcy matters;
 - e. [Other provisions as needed]
- By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following service: 6.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

November 14, 2018	/s/ Joseph W. Caldwell
Date	Joseph W. Caldwell 586
	Signature of Attorney
	Caldwell & Riffee
	3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101
	Post Office Box 4427
	Charleston, WV 25364-4427
	(304) 925-2100 Fax: (304) 925-2193
	joecaldwell@frontier.com & chuckriffee@frontier.com
	Name of law firm

United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of West Virginia

Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated May 2, 2005, As

In re

A Business Trust

Debtor(s)

Chapter

Case No.

11

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this Chapter 11 Case

Name and last known address or place of Security Class Number of Securities Kind of Interest business of holder

-NONE-

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the **Trustee** of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

November 14, 2018 Date

Signature /s/ Sandra W. Rutherford Sandra W. Rutherford

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

Southern District of West Virginia

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

Debtor(s)

I, the Trustee of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to

the best of my knowledge.

Date: November 14, 2018 /s/ Sandra W. Rutherford Sandra W. Rutherford/Trustee Signer/Title

Case No.

Chapter

11

Case 3:18-bk-30475 Doc 1 Filed 11/14/18 Entered 11/14/18 13:10:53 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 10

City National Bank P.O .Box 7636 Charleston, WV 25356

Derek, Inc. 3470 River Hills Drive Cincinnati, OH 45244

Putnam County Bank 2761 Main Street P.O. Box 308 Hurricane, WV 25526

Sheriff of Cabell County Thomas McComas P. O. Box 2114 Huntington, WV 25721

Sheriff of Kanawha County Tax Division 407 Virginia Street, East Room 120 Charleston, WV 25301

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2018 Best Case, LLC - www.bestcase.com

United States Bankruptcy Court Southern District of West Virginia

Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated May 2, 2005, As A Business Trust Case No. In re

CORPORATE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT (RULE 7007.1)

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 7007.1 and to enable the Judges to evaluate possible disqualification or recusal, the undersigned counsel for Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated May 2, 2005, As A Business Trust in the above captioned action, certifies that the following is a (are) corporation(s), other than the debtor or a governmental unit, that directly or indirectly own(s) 10% or more of any class of the corporation's(s') equity interests, or states that there are no entities to report under FRBP 7007.1:

■ None [*Check if applicable*]

November 14, 2018

Date

/s/ Joseph W. Caldwell Joseph W. Caldwell 586 Signature of Attorney or Litigant Sandra W. Rutherford Revocable Trust Agreement Dated May Counsel for 2, 2005, As A Business Trust Caldwell & Riffee 3818 MacCorkle Ave. S.E. Suite 101 Post Office Box 4427 Charleston, WV 25364-4427 (304) 925-2100 Fax:(304) 925-2193 joecaldwell@frontier.com & chuckriffee@frontier.com

Best Case Bankruptcy

Debtor(s)

Chapter

11